
F $ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

FENNEMORE C R A I G  
PROFESSIONAL C o R P o R A T l a r  

P H O E N I X  

BEFORE THE COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 

BOB STUMP, Chairman 
GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 
BOB BURNS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF ARIZONA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL OF ITS 20 12 
RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD 
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND 
REQUEST FOR RESET OF 
RENEWABLE ENERGY ADJUSTOR 

DOCKET NO. E-0 1345A- 1 1-0264 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM 
ADDRESS 

The undersigned attorney hereby notifies the Arizona Corporation Commission and the 

parties to the above-captioned proceeding of a change of address for counsel for C. Webb 

Crockett and Patrick J. Black. The new address is: 

Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600 

Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429 

All future pleadings, correspondence, and communications to C. Webb Crockett 

and Patrick Black in this proceeding should be directed to the above address. The firm's 

telephone numbers, facsimile numbers and email addresses remain the same. 

DATED this 26th day of March, 20 13. 

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

Patrick J. Black 
Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Co per & Gold Inc. 
and Arizonans for Electric Choice an Competition B MAR 2 6  2813 
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FENNEMORE CRAIG 
P R O F E S S I O N A L  C u n ~ o n a r l o r ;  

P H O E N I X  

ORIGINAL and 13 COPIES of the foregoing 
FILED this 26* day of March, 2013 with: 

Docket Control 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPY of the foregoing was HAND-DELIVERED/ 
MAILED this 26th day of March, 20 12 to: 

Janice Alward 
Chief Counsel Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Steve Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, A2 85007 

Deborah R. Scott 
Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 
400 North 5th Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85072 

Scott S. Wakefield 
Ridenour, Hienton & Lewis, PLLC 
201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1 052 

Court S. Rich 
M. Ryan Hurley 
Rose Law Group, PC 
6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 

Daniel W. Pozefsky 
Chief Counsel 
RUCO 
11 10 West Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

8039611.1 
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